



2022 – 2023 Tuition & Fees

The Application and Enrollment Fees secures your child(ren)'s place at Evansville Lutheran School and serves as the basis for hiring teachers, purchasing books, and planning. We take your enrollment as a commitment to attend. Current Families should enroll by April 25th to ensure child(ren)'s spot in class.

Application Fee, Per Student (<i>non-refundable</i>) <i>Due when application is submitted</i>	\$25
Enrollment Fee, Per Student (<i>non-refundable</i>) <i>Due at time of enrollment</i>	\$150
Tuition, Per Student	\$7070
Gym Clothes, per Set (All 5th—8th Graders)	\$14
Bible	\$17
Catechism	\$17
ELS Snack, yearly (All Kindergarten & 1st Graders)	\$50

Discount

Discounts apply to Tuition amount only.

2nd Child	3rd Child +	Early Registration <i>Registered by April 4th, 2021</i>
10%	25%	\$50

Scholarships

Indiana Choice	Lutheran SGO	ELS Scholarship
----------------	--------------	-----------------

LCMS Association Members, Clergy, and Staff

Contact the Director of Development & Admissions to apply for tuition assistance. Indiana Choice and the Lutheran SGO have specific instructions and deadlines. Be sure to comply with all deadlines and instructions.

Evansville Lutheran School admits students of any race, religion, color, or national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. We do not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, or national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, tuition assistance programs, athletics, or other school-administered programs.

Payment Options:

In full at registration: Receive a 5% discount

Monthly Payment: Tuition divided into 10 monthly payments (Aug-May). Payment due the 1st day of each month. A late fee will be assessed if payment not received by the 1st of the month.

Auto-draft — Monthly or Bi-monthly

Credit Card—payment pulled on 1st of the month plus a 3% convenience fee

Special Arrangements: If standard payment schedule does not work for you, contact our Business Office.

Cafeteria Fees: Breakfast = \$1.65 per meal Lunch = \$3.10 per meal Milk= \$0.50 per carton
(*Cafeteria fees are projected and subject to change based on IDOE requirements*).

Athletics: Fees vary by sport and will be communicated to parents before tryouts or the beginning of the season.

Important Financial Information

- The ACH option is available to families. If the 10-Month option is selected, enrollment fee and miscellaneous charges are due prior to starting school and tuition will be paid in August through May.
- All credit card payments will be charged a 3% convenience fee per transactions.
- A late fee of \$10 will be charged to past due accounts weekly and for each subsequent month until accounts are current. A max of \$30 per month could be charged per month in late fees.
- There is a \$30 NSF fee for any returned checks or ACH payments.
- **A past-due balance of two months may be cause for student temporary dismissal.** Any tuition assistance package at ELS requires that parent's accounts remain paid up-to-date. At 90 days past due, formal collections proceeding may begin and additional costs incurred are the responsibility of the parent and will be added to the balance due.
- Tuition does NOT include athletic fees, breakfast, lunch, class trips (such as the Middle School trip), extracurricular fees, spirit wear, participation fees, replacement book/ agenda fees, late fees, NSF fees, or miscellaneous charges.
- We strive to keep costs affordable for all families while maintaining excellence in education. Please inquire about the Indiana Choice Program for additional assistance.
- As a member of our supporting congregations (St. Paul's and Redeemer), your family may receive a significant scholarship to aid in the tuition fees for your child's education. We pray that you will be faithful in attending worship services and supporting your congregation with your time and talents.

Our Mission Statement:

Evansville Lutheran School provides a superior education, guided by
Lutheran principles, in an environment of Christian love.
Our students are equipped to go forward in life with Christ.

111 E. Virginia St. . Evansville, IN 47711
www.evansvillelutheranschool.com

For enrollment questions please contact Mrs. Ashley Waggy:
812-424-7252 or awaggy@elsone.org

Academic Excellence in a Christian Environment!